

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 194 OF 2024

In

SUITS 4913 OF 2000

Nadeem Majid OomerbhoyPETITIONER

V/S

1(a) Riyad Rashid Oomerbhoy And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 609 OF 2015

In

SUITS 2955 OF 2009

Nadeem Majid OomerbhoyPETITIONER

V/S

Rashid Sattar Oomerbhoy And 8 Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 2340 OF 2018

In

SUITS 2539 OF 2009

Nadeem M. OomerbhoyPETITIONER

V/S

Rashid Sattar Oomerbhoy (since Deceased) AndRESPONDENT
18 Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2406 OF 2021

In

SUITS 548 OF 2013

Nadeem Majid OomerbhoyPETITIONER

V/S

1(a) Riyadh Rashid Oomerbhoy And 36 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1286 OF 2023

In

SUITS 4913 OF 2000

Nadeem Majid OomerbhoyPETITIONER

V/S

Riyadh Rashid OomerbhoyRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3006 OF 2023

In

SUITS 4913 OF 2000

Ahmed Anwar OomerbhoyPETITIONER

V/S

Nadeem Majid Oomerbhoy And Ors (defendant)RESPONDENT
And Nargis Oomerbhoy And Ors (res.)

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3001 OF 2023

In

SUITS 2955 OF 2009

Ahmed Anwar OomerbhoyPETITIONER

V/S

Nadeem Majid Oomerbhoy And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 212 OF 2024

In

SUITS 4913 OF 2000

Nadeem Majid OomerbhoyPETITIONER

V/S

Riyad Rashid Oomerbhoy And OthersRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 794 OF 2024

In

SUITS 671 OF 2002

Nadeem Majid OomerbhoyPETITIONER

V/S

Riyad Rashid Oomerbhoy And 9 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 1 OF 2024

In

SUITS 4913 OF 2000

Nadeem Majid OomerbhoyPETITIONER

V/S

Riyad Rashid Oomerbhoy And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 2438 OF 2012

In

SUITS 2539 OF 2009

Mr. Nadeem M. OomerbhoyPETITIONER

V/S

Rashid Sattar Oomerbhoy And 8 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 167 OF 2011

In
SUITS 2539 OF 2009

Mr. Nadeem M. OomerbhoyPETITIONER
V/S
Rashid Sattar Oomerbhoy And 8 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 267 OF 2023

In
SUITS 4913 OF 2000

Nadeem Majid OomerbhoyPETITIONER
V/S
Rashid Majid Oomerbhoy And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 62 OF 2022

In
SUITS 4913 OF 2000

Nadeem M. OomerbhoyPETITIONER
V/S
Riyad R. Oomerbhoy And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1712 OF 2021

In
SUITS 4913 OF 2000

Benhur Chsl (applicant)PETITIONER
V/S
Nadeem M. Oomerbhoy And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 4791 OF 2023

Nadeem M. OomerbhoyPETITIONER
V/S
Riyad Rashid OomerbhoyRESPONDENT

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 1698 OF 2016
In
SUITS 2955 OF 2009

Nadeem Majid OomerbhoyPETITIONER
V/S
Rashid Sattar Oomerbhoy And 8 Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 482 OF 2014
In
SUITS 2955 OF 2009

Nadeem Majid OomerbhoyPETITIONER
V/S
Rashid Sattar Oomerbhoy And 8 Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1115 OF 2020
In
SUITS 4913 OF 2000

Nadeem Majid OomerbhoyPETITIONER
V/S
Rashid Sattar Oomerbhoy And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 389 OF 2022

In

SUITS 548 OF 2013

Nadeem Majid OmerbhoyPETITIONER

V/S

Riyad Rashid Omerbhoy And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 2341 OF 2018

In

SUITS 4913 OF 2000

Nadeem Majid OmerbhoyPETITIONER

V/S

Rashid Sattar Omerbhoy (since Deceased) AndRESPONDENT
5 Ors.

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 358 OF 2022

In

SUITS 4913 OF 2000

Asma Anwar Omerbhoy And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Nadeem Majid Omerbhoy And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Kuber Wagle i/by ANM Global for Defendant Nos. 1a, 1b
and 3.

Mr. Aniesh Jadhav for Defendant No. 2.

Mr. Kunal Dwarkadas a/w Neil Dutta i/by Wadia Ghandy and
Co. for Defendant Nos. 4b(ii) to (iv).

Ms. Uma Palsuledesai AGP for Defendant Nos. 12 and 13 in
S/2539/2009.

Ms. Vaishali Ugale i/by Ms. Komal Punjabi for Defendant No.

13 - BMC in S/548/2013.

Mr. Aseem Nafhade a/w Yohaam Shah i/by Negandhi Shah and Himayatullah for Defendant Nos. 10 and 11.

Mr. Gajanan G. Surve Master (Adm) a/w Mr. Sameer Alekar SO and Mr. Kishor Prindavankar ASO Court Receiver Office.

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : **4th October, 2024**

P.C. :

S.O. 25/11/2024 , . Ad-interim / relief or interim relief,if any granted earlier will continue to operating till next date.

(ASSOCIATE)