

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3244 OF 2025

In

SUITS 4913 OF 2000

Afzal Sattar OomerbhoyPETITIONER

V/S

Nadeem Majid Oomerbhoy And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 389 OF 2022

In

SUITS 548 OF 2013

Nadeem Majid OomerbhoyPETITIONER

V/S

Riyad Rashid Oomerbhoy And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1286 OF 2023

In

SUITS 4913 OF 2000

Nadeem Majid OomerbhoyPETITIONER

V/S

Riyad Rashid OomerbhoyRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1115 OF 2020

In

SUITS 4913 OF 2000

Nadeem Majid OomerbhoyPETITIONER
V/S
Rashid Sattar Oomerbhoy And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 2341 OF 2018
In
SUITS 4913 OF 2000

Nadeem Majid OomerbhoyPETITIONER
V/S
Rashid Sattar Oomerbhoy (since Deceased) AndRESPONDENT
5 Ors.

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 358 OF 2022
In
SUITS 4913 OF 2000

Asma Anwar Oomerbhoy And AnrPETITIONER
V/S
Nadeem Majid Oomerbhoy And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 62 OF 2022
In
SUITS 4913 OF 2000

Nadeem M. OomerbhoyPETITIONER
V/S
Riyad R. Oomerbhoy And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3006 OF 2023
In

SUITS 4913 OF 2000

Ahmed Anwar OomerbhoyPETITIONER

V/S

Nadeem Majid Oomerbhoy And Ors (defendant)RESPONDENT

And Nargis Oomerbhoy And Ors (res.)

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 4791 OF 2023

Nadeem M. OomerbhoyPETITIONER

V/S

Riyad Rashid OomerbhoyRESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY AHUJA J

DATE : 7th August, 2025

P.C. :

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand over to 04/09/2025 . Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(ASSOCIATE)