

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3244 OF 2025

IN

SUIT NO. 4913 OF 2000

Afzal Sattar Oomerbhoy ... Applicant

Versus

Nadeem Majid Oomerbhoy and others ... Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1286 OF 2023

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 4791 OF 2023

COURT RECEIVER'S REPORT NO. 62 OF 2022

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1115 OF 2020

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 212 OF 2024

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3006 OF 2023

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2341 OF 2018

IN

SUIT NO. 4913 OF 2000

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2340 OF 2018

IN

SUIT NO. 2539 OF 2009

WITH

COURT RECEIVER'S REPORT NO. 389 OF 2022

IN

SUIT NO. 548 OF 2013

.....

Mr. Karl Tamboly alongwith Mr. Malcolm Siganporia and Mr. Dev Tejnani instructed by Mr. Dev Tajnani for the Defendant No.2 in IA 3244/25, 1115/20, 3006/23, NM 2341/18 in Suit No. 4913/2000.

Mr. Karl Tamboly alongwith Mr. Malcolm Siganporia, Ms. Nandini Joshi, Mr. Dhruv Joshi and Ms. Janavi Khant instructed by Harish Joshi & Co., Advocate for the Defendant No.2 in NMS 2340/18 in Suit No. 2539/2009.

Mrs. Nandini Deshpande, 1st Assistant to the Court Receiver present.

Mr. Kunal Dwarkadas alongwith Mr. Neil Dutta and Mr. Ayan Roy instructed by Wadia Ghandy & Co., Advocates for the Defendants No.4(b)(i) to 4(b) (iv).

.....
CORAM : **ABHAY AHUJA, J.**
DATE : **11 DECEMBER 2025**

P.C. :

. At the joint request of the learned Counsel appearing for the parties, list on **8th January 2026**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)