

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3244 OF 2025

In

SUITS 4913 OF 2000

Afzal Sattar OomerbhoyPETITIONER

V/S

Nadeem Majid Oomerbhoy And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 2341 OF 2018

In

SUITS 4913 OF 2000

Nadeem Majid OomerbhoyPETITIONER

V/S

Rashid Sattar Oomerbhoy (since Deceased) AndRESPONDENT
5 Ors.

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 2340 OF 2018

In

SUITS 2539 OF 2009

Nadeem M. OomerbhoyPETITIONER

V/S

Rashid Sattar Oomerbhoy (since Deceased) AndRESPONDENT
18 Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1115 OF 2020

WITH
COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 62 OF 2022
In
SUITS 4913 OF 2000

Nadeem M. OomerbhoyPETITIONER
V/S
Riyad R. Oomerbhoy And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 4791 OF 2023

Nadeem M. OomerbhoyPETITIONER
V/S
Riyad Rashid OomerbhoyRESPONDENT

Mr. Karl Tamboly alongwith Mr. Malcolm Siganporia
and Mr. Dev Tejnani instructed by
Mr. Dev Tajnani for the Defendant No.2 .
Mr. Kalpesh Joshi a/w Ms. Nisha shah i/b
Mr. Kalpesh Joshi Assocites for Defendant No.1(a) and (b).
Mr. Z.A.Jariwala a/w Mr.Ganesh Ambekar i/by
Jariwala associates for Plaintiff.
Ms. Usha Rani (AGP) for Sate of Maharashtra
for Respondent No.4 to 8 (orig. Def.13 to 17).
Mr. Kunal Dwarkadas, Mr. Neil Dutta a/w
Mr. Ayan Roy i/by Wadia Ghandy & Co.
for Def. 4(b)(i) to 4(b) (iv).
Mr. Sameer A.Alekar, Section officer for Court Receiver.

(Mentioned Out of Turn)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY AHUJA J
DATE : 8th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 22/01/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)